themselves,  performing  a   recruitment  activity  by  invit 

in people, collect and separate a person from his family. 

Violations committed by individuals, corporations, and the 

state apparatus itself can be punishable by a minimum of 

three(3) years and a maximum of 15 years and fined at least 

Rp 120,000,000.00s (one hundred and twenty million 

rupiah) and at most Rp 600,000,000.00 (six hundred 

million) in accordance with the provisions of Article 2 of 

Law No.21 of 2007. Although there have been sanctions 

explicitly prescribed in the legislation, there is a lot of child 

traffickers sanctioned as such provisions in above resulting

[...]

inviting, collect and separate a person from his family as 

well, violations committed by individuals, corporations, and 

the state apparatus itself can be punishable by a minimum of 

3 ( three) years and a maximum of 15 years and fined at 

least Rp 120,000,000.00 (one hundred and twenty million 

rupiah) and at most Rp 600,000,000.00 (six hundred 

million) in accordance with the provisions of Article 2 of 

Act 21 2007. In addition to criminal penalties referred to, the 

corporation may be imposed additional punishment in the 

form of: revocation of business license, wealth confiscation